Low Noise, Low Temperature Drift, Precise Voltage Reference
Features
 Low Temperature Drift: 5 ppm/° C max (B Grade)
 High Accuracy: ± 0.05% max
 Low Noise (0.1 Hz to 10 Hz): 7.0 µ VP-P, 1.25 V Output Voltage
 Wide Supply Range: up to 15 V
 Quiescent Current: 715 µ A; 16 µ A Shutdown Mode
 Wide Temperature Range: -40 ° C to +125 ° C

ADR445BRZ-REEL7
Ordering Guide
Model Orderable Device Status1
Output
Voltage (V)
Max TempCo
(ppm/° C)
Temperature
Range (° C)
Package
External
Package
LT6657
LT6657A ACTIVE
1.25
3
-40 to +125
SOIC - 8 Tube
LT6657M ACTIVE SOIC - 8 13” Reel
LT6657B ACTIVE MSOP - 8 Tube
LT6657C ACTIVE MSOP - 8 13” Reel
LT6657D ACTIVE
5
SOIC - 8 Tube
LT6657F ACTIVE SOIC - 8 13” Reel
LT6657G ACTIVE MSOP - 8 Tube
LT6657H ACTIVE MSOP - 8 13” Reel
LT6657I ACTIVE
8
SOIC - 8 Tube
LT6657J ACTIVE SOIC - 8 13” Reel
LT6657K ACTIVE MSOP - 8 Tube
LT6657L ACTIVE MSOP - 8 13” Reel
ADR4520
ADR4520ARZ ACTIVE
2.048
5
-40 to +125
SOIC - 8 Tube
ADR4520ARZ-R7 ACTIVE SOIC - 8 13” Reel
ADR4520AR ACTIVE MSOP - 8 Tube
ADR4520R ACTIVE MSOP - 8 13” Reel
ADR4520BRZ ACTIVE
8
SOIC - 8 Tube
ADR4520BRZ-R7 ACTIVE SOIC - 8 13” Reel
ADR4520BR ACTIVE MSOP - 8 Tube
ADR4520S ACTIVE MSOP - 8 13” Reel
ADR431
ADR431ARZ ACTIVE
2.5
5
-40 to +125
SOIC - 8 Tube
ADR431ARZ-R7 ACTIVE SOIC - 8 13” Reel
ADR431AR ACTIVE MSOP - 8 Tube
ADR431R ACTIVE MSOP - 8 13” Reel
ADR431BRZ ACTIVE
8
SOIC - 8 Tube
ADR431BRZ-REE7 ACTIVE SOIC - 8 13” Reel
ADR431BRM ACTIVE MSOP - 8 Tube